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ALBUQUERQUE AREA (2 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Denver Indian Health & Family Services, Inc. First Nations Community HealthSource
Adrianne Maddux, Executive Director Linda Son-Stone, Chief Executive Officer
2880 W. Holden Place 5608 Zuni Road SE
Denver, CO  80204 Albuquerque, NM  87108
Main: Main: 505-262-2481
Fax: Fax: 505-262-0781
Website: www.dihfs.org Website: www.fnch.org 
amaddux@dihfs.org linda.son-stone@fnch.org

BEMIDJI AREA (6 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

American Indian Health & Family Services
Chasity Dial, Chief Executive Officer Roxanne M. LaVallie-Unabia, Interim Director
4880 Lawndale Street 4326 West Montrose Avenue
Detroit, MI  48210 Chicago, IL  60641
Main: 313-846-3718 Main: 773-883-9100
Fax: 313-846-0150 Fax: 773-883-0005
Website: www.aihfs.org Website: www.aihschgo.org
CDial@aihfs.org runabia@aihschgo.org

Gerald L. Ignace Indian Health Center, Inc. Indian Health Board of Minneapolis
Lyle A. Ignace, M.D., M.P.H., Executive Director Patrick M. Rock, M.D., Chief Executive Officer
930 West Historic Mitchell Street 1315 East 24th Street
Milwaukee, WI  53204 Minneapolis, MN  55404
Main: 414-383-9526 Main: 612-721-9800
Fax:  414-389-3881 Fax: 612-721-7870
Website: www.gliihc.net Website: www.indianhealthboard.com
lignace@gliihc.net prock@ihb-mpls.org

Juel Fairbanks Chemical American Indian Council on Alcoholism, Inc.
Dependency Services Renee Lafleur, Director
Janice Lindstrom, Executive Director 6510 W. Layton Avenue, Suite 101
806 North Albert Street Greenfield, WI 53220
St. Paul, MN 55104 Main: 414-930-9210
Main: 651-282-0460 Fax:  414-671-4570
Fax:  651-644-6204 Website: N/A
Website: www.juelfairbanks.org reneespsych@sbcglobal.net
lindstromj@juelfairbanks.org

303-953-6618
303-643-5885

American Indian Health Service of Chicago, Inc.
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BILLINGS AREA (5 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Helena Indian Alliance - Leo Pocha Clinic Indian Family Health Clinic 
Todd Wilson, Executive Director Wesley Old Coyote, Executive Director
501 Euclid Avenue 1220 Central Avenue, Suite 2 B
Helena, MT  59601 Great Falls, MT  59401
Main: 406-442-9244 Main: 406-268-1587 Ext. 118
Fax: 406-449-5797 Fax: 406-268-1572
Website: www.helenaindianalliance.com Website: N/A
twilson@helenaindianalliance.com wes.oldcoyote@ifhcgf.org

All Nations Health Center North American Indian Alliance
D'Shane Barnett, Executive Director Patty Boggs, Interim Executive Director
830 West Central Avenue 55 East Galena Street
Missoula, MT  59801 Butte, MT  59701
Main: 406-829-9515 Ext. 112 Main: 406-782-0461
Fax:  406-829-9519 Fax: 406-782-7435
Website: www.allnations.health Website: www.naia-butte.org
dbarnett@allnations.health pboggs@naia-butte.org 

Billings Urban Indian Health & Wellness Center
Leonard Smith, Executive Director
1230 N. 30th Street
Billings, MT  59101
Main: 406-534-4558
Fax:  406-259-4569
Website: billingsurbanindianhealth.org
lsmith@nadc-nabn.org

CALIFORNIA AREA (10 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

American Indian Health & Services, Inc. Bakersfield American Indian Health Project
Scott Black, Executive Director Angel Galvez, Chief Executive Officer
4141 State Street, Suite B-11 1617 30th Street
Santa Barbara, CA  93110 Bakersfield, CA  93301
Main: 805-681-7356 Ext. 222 Main: 661-327-4030
Fax: 805-681-7358 Fax: 661-327-0145
Website: www.aihscorp.org Website: www.bakersfieldaihp.net
sblack@aihscorp.org mgalvez@bakersfieldaihp.com

http://www.helenaindianalliance.com/
mailto:twilson@helenaindianalliance.com
mailto:wes.oldcoyote@ifhcgf.org
http://www.allnations.health/
mailto:dbarnett@allnations.health
mailto:pboggs@naia-butte.org
http://billingsurbanindianhealth.org/
mailto:lsmith@nadc-nabn.org
http://www.aihscorp.org/
http://www.bakersfieldaihp.net/
mailto:sblack@aihscorp.org
mailto:mgalvez@bakersfieldaihp.com
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Fresno American Indian Health Project Friendship House - Association of American
Selina De La Pena, Chief Executive Officer Indians, Inc. of San Francisco
1551 E. Shaw Avenue, Suite 139 Helen Waukazoo, Chief Executive Officer
Fresno, CA  93710 56 Julian Avenue
Main: 559-320-0490 San Francisco, CA  94103
Fax: 559-320-0494 Main: 415-865-0964
Website: www.faihp.org Fax:  415-865-5428
sdelapena@faihp.org Website: www.friendshiphousesf.org

helenw@friendshiphousesf.org

Native Directions, Inc. Indian Health Center of Santa Clara Valley
Ramona Valadez, Executive Director Sonya Tetnowski, Chief Executive Officer
13505 Union Road 1333 Meridian Avenue
Manteca, CA 95336 San Jose, CA  95125
Main: 209-858-2421 Main: 408-445-3400 Ext. 5000
Fax: 209-858-4692 Fax: 408-266-7567
Website: www.nativedirections.org Website: www.indianhealthcenter.org 
rvaladez@nativedirections.org stetnowski@ihcscv.org

Native American Health Center San Diego American Indian Health Center
Martin Waukazoo, Chief Executive Officer Kevin LaChapelle, Interim Chief Executive Officer
2920 International Boulevard 2602 First Avenue, Suite 105
Oakland, CA  94601 San Diego, CA  92103
Main: 510-485-5900 Main: 619-234-2158 x123
Fax: 510-485-5919 Fax: 619-234-0505
Website: www.nativehealth.org Website: www.sdaihc.org
martinw@nativehealth.org klachapelle@sdaihc.org

Sacramento Native American 
Health Center, Inc.
Britta Guerrero, Chief Executive Officer 1125 W. 6th Street, Suite 103
2020 J Street Los Angeles, CA  90017
Sacramento, CA 95811 Main: 213-202-3970
Main: 916-341-0576 Ext. 2205 Fax: 213-202-3977
Fax: 916-498-9040 Website: www.uaii.org
Website: www.snahc.org gmartinez@uaii.org
brittag@snahc.org

United American Indian Involvement, Inc.
Gene Martinez, Interim Chief Executive Officer

http://www.faihp.org/
http://www.friendshiphousesf.org/
mailto:helenw@friendshiphousesf.org
http://www.nativedirections.org/
http://www.indianhealthcenter.org/
mailto:rvaladez@nativedirections.org
mailto:stetnowski@ihcscv.org
http://www.nativehealth.org/
http://www.sdaihc.org/
mailto:martinw@nativehealth.org
mailto:klachapelle@sdaihc.org
http://www.uaii.org/
http://www.snahc.org/
mailto:gmartinez@uaii.org
mailto:brittag@snahc.org
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GREAT PLAINS AREA (2 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Nebraska Urban Indian Health Coalition, Inc. South Dakota Urban Indian Health
Donna Polk, Chief Executive Officer Don Lee, Executive Director
2240 Landon Court 1200 N. West Avenue
Omaha, NE  68102 Sioux Falls, SD  57104
Main: 402-346-0902 Ext. 202 Main:  605-339-0420 Ext. 1210
Fax: 402-342-5290 Fax: 605-339-0038
Website: www.nuihc.com Website: www.sduih.org
dpolk@nuihc.com don.lee@sduih.org

NASHVILLE AREA (2 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Native American Lifelines of Baltimore Native American Lifelines of Boston
Kerry Hawk Lessard, Executive Director 2077 Centre Street
1 E. Franklin Street, Suite 200 West Roxbury, MA  02132
Baltimore, MD  21202 Main: 857-203-9680
Main: 410-837-2258 Fax: 857-203-9653
Fax: 410-837-2692 Website: www.nativeamericanlifelines.org
Website: www.nativeamericanlifelines.org kerry@nativelifelines.org
kerry@nativelifelines.org

New York Indian Council, Inc.
Darrell Waldron, Executive Director
43-22 22nd. Street, Suite 306 
Long Island City, NY 11101
Main: 718-215-8417
Fax: 401-781-2394
Website: N/A
dwaldron@rhodeislandindiancouncil.org

NAVAJO AREA (1 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATION)

Native Americans for Community Action, Inc.
Jeffrey Axtell, Chief Executive Officer
2717 North Steves Blvd., Suite 11
Flagstaff, AZ  86004
Main: 928-526-2968
Fax: 928-526-0708
Website: www.nacainc.org
jaxtell@nacainc.org 

http://www.nuihc.com/
http://www.sduih.org/
mailto:don.lee@sduih.org
http://www.nativeamericanlifelines.org/
mailto:kerry@nativelifelines.org
mailto:kerry@nativelifelines.org
mailto:dwaldron@rhodeislandindiancouncil.org
http://www.nacainc.org/
mailto:jaxtell@nacainc.org
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OKLAHOMA CITY AREA (5 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Hunter Health Urban Inter-Tribal Center of Texas
Amy Feimer, Chief Executive Officer Alicia Lee, Interim Chief Executive Officer
2318 East Central 1283 Record Crossing 
Wichita, KS  67214 Dallas, TX  75235
Main: 316-262-2415 Main: 972-357-6615
Fax: 316-262-0741 Fax: 214-941-6537
Website: www.hunterhealth.org Website: uitct.org
amy.feimer@hunterhealth.org Alicia.Lee@uitct.com

Kansas City Indian Center Indian Health Care Resource Center of Tulsa 
Gaylene Crouser, Executive Director Carmelita Skeeter, Chief Executive Officer 
600 West 39th Street 550 S. Peoria Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64111 Tulsa, OK 74120
Main: 816-421-7608 Ext. 223 Main: 918-588-1900
Fax: 816-421-6493 Fax: 918-582-6405
Website: www.kcindiancenter.org Website: www.ihcrc.org
gcrouser@kcindiancenter.org  cskeeter@ihcrc.org

Oklahoma City Indian Clinic 
Robyn Sunday-Allen, Chief Executive Officer
4913 W. Reno Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73127
Main: 405-948-4900 Ext. 260
Fax: 405-948-4932
Website: www.okcic.com
robyn.s@okcic.com

PHOENIX (4 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Native Health Nevada Urban Indians, Inc.
Walter Murillo, Chief Executive Officer Janet Reeves, Executive Director
4041 North Central Avenue, Bldg. C 6512 S. McCarran Blvd., Suite A
Phoenix, AZ  85012 Reno, NV  89509
Main: 602-279-5262 Main: 775-788-7600
Fax: 602-279-5390 Fax: 775-788-7611
Website: www.nativehealthphoenix.org Website: www.nevadaurbanindians.org
wmurillo@nachci.com jreeves@nvui.org

http://www.hunterhealth.org/
http://uitct.org/
mailto:Alicia.Lee@uitct.com
http://www.kcindiancenter.org/
http://www.ihcrc.org/
mailto:gcrouser@kcindiancenter.org
mailto:cskeeter@ihcrc.org
http://www.okcic.com/
mailto:robyn.s@okcic.com
http://www.nativehealthphoenix.org/
http://www.nevadaurbanindians.org/
mailto:wmurillo@nachci.com
mailto:jreeves@nvui.org
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Urban Indian Center of Salt Lake Native American Connections
Maurice Smith, Executive Director Diana Yazzie Devine, Chief Executive Officer
120 West 1300 South 4520 North Central Avenue, Suite 600
Salt Lake City, UT  84115 Phoenix, AZ  85012
Main: 801-486-4877 ext. 126 Main: 602-254-3247
Fax: 801-486-9943 Fax: 602-256-7356
Website: www.uicsl.org Website: www.nativeconnections.org
msmith@uicsl.org d.devine@nativeconnections.org

PORTLAND AREA (3 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS)

Native American Rehabilitation Association The NATIVE Project
of the Northwest, Inc. Toni Lodge, Chief Executive Director
Jackie Mercer, Chief Executive Officer 1803 West Maxwell Avenue
1776 SW Madison Spokane, WA  99201
Portland, OR  97205 Main: 509-325-5502
Main: 503-224-1044 Fax: 509-487-7155
Fax: 503-231-1654 Website: www.nativeproject.org
Website: www.naranorthwest.org tlodge@nativeproject.org
jmercer@naranorthwest.org

Seattle Indian Health Board
Esther Lucero, Chief Executive Officer
611 - 12th Avenue South, Suite 200
Seattle, WA  98144
Main: 206-834-4002
Fax: 206-324-8910
Website: www.sihb.org
estherl@sihb.org

TUCSON AREA (1 URBAN INDIAN ORGANIZATION)

Tucson Indian Center 
Jacob Bernal, Executive Director
160 North Stone Ave.
Tucson, Arizona 85701
Main: 520-884-7131
Fax: 520-202-1037
Website: www.ticenter.org
jbernal@ticenter.org

http://www.uicsl.org/
http://www.nativeconnections.org/
mailto:msmith@uicsl.org
mailto:d.devine@nativeconnections.org
http://www.nativeproject.org/
http://www.naranorthwest.org/
mailto:tlodge@nativeproject.org
mailto:jmercer@naranorthwest.org
http://www.sihb.org/
mailto:estherl@sihb.org
http://www.ticenter.org/
mailto:jbernal@ticenter.org


Indian Health Service
Office of Urban Indian Health Programs

41 Urban Indian Organizations

7

REGIONAL AND NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

California Consortium for Urban Indian Health National Council of Urban Indian Health 
Virginia Hedrick, Executive Director Francys Crevier, Executive Director
1016 Lincoln Blvd., Suite 111 924 Pennsylvania Avenue SE
San Francisco, CA 94129 Washington, DC 20003
Main: 415-345-1205 Main: 202-544-0344
Fax: N/A Fax: 202-544-9394
Website: www.ccuih.org Website: www.ncuih.org
virginia@ccuih.org   fcrevier@ncuih.org

TRIBAL EPIDEMIOLOGY CENTER 
Urban Indian Health Institute 
Abigail Echo-Hawk, Director
611 12th Avenue South,
Seattle, WA 98144-2007
Main: 206-812-3030
Fax: 206-812-3044
Website: www.uihi.org
abigaile@uihi.org

https://www.google.com/search?source=hp&ei=aux1W7LMMbHm_Qbkr6rQBw&q=CCUIH&oq=CCUIH&gs_l=psy-ab.3..0.245.805.0.1062.6.5.0.0.0.0.119.482.4j1.5.0....0...1.1.64.psy-ab..1.5.481.0..35i39k1j0i131k1j0i20i264k1j0i10k1.0.4inbrzzZv1Y
https://www.google.com/search?source=hp&ei=r-V1W8WcB86q_QbT9bLAAQ&q=NCUIH&oq=NCUIH&gs_l=psy-ab.3..35i39k1l2j0l3.14.894.0.1104.5.5.0.0.0.0.104.469.4j1.5.0....0...1c.1.64.psy-ab..0.5.468...0i131k1j0i20i264k1j0i10k1.0.7HnIIpPRTgk
http://www.ccuih.org/
http://www.ncuih.org/
mailto:virginia@ccuih.org
mailto:fcrevier@ncuih.org
http://www.uihi.org/
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